

Notice

Basic Information

Estimated Contract Value (USD) \$20,500,000.00 (Not shown to suppliers)
Reference Number 0000276354
Issuing Organization City of Colorado Springs
Owner Organization Public Works
Project Type IFB - Invitation for Bid (Formal)
Project Number B22-T002MZ
Title Black Forest Roadway Widening Construction
Source ID PU.AG.USA.2288.C2706851
Piggyback Solicitation No

Details

Location El Paso County, Colorado
Description Black Forest Roadway Widening Construction

Dates

Publication 12/29/2021 03:53 PM MST
Question Acceptance Deadline 01/11/2022 01:00 PM MST
Questions are submitted online No
Bid Intent Not Available
Closing Date **[A]** 01/27/2022 02:00 PM MST

Prebid Conference 01/07/2022 01:00 PM MST

Contact Information

Michael Zeller
719-385-5264
michael.zeller@coloradosprings.gov

Bid Result Publication Revision

Publication Type

Bid Results

Bid Results Document

File	Size	Uploaded Date
Extended Bid Tab.pdf [pdf]	376 Kb	01/28/2022 09:25 AM MST

Wildcat Construction Co., Inc.

Organization Name Wildcat Construction Co., Inc.
Bid Amount N/A
Address
540 E Cimarron St
Colorado Springs Colorado
80903 United States

SEMA Construction, Inc.

Organization Name SEMA Construction, Inc.
Bid Amount N/A
Address
7353 S. Eagle Street
Centennial Colorado
80112 United States

Flatiron Constructors, Inc.

Organization Name Flatiron Constructors, Inc.
Bid Amount N/A
Address
385 Interlocken Crescent, Suite 900
Broomfield Colorado
80021 United States

Dwire Earthmoving, LLC

Organization Name Dwire Earthmoving, LLC
Bid Amount N/A
Address
6799 Bismark Road, Suite C
Colorado Springs Colorado
80922 United States

Bid Results Email

Email Attachment(s)

File	Size	Uploaded Date	Language
No Files			

Additional Recipients

Include notification issuer as an additional recipient No

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UI	Wildcat Construction		Dwire Earthmoving		SEMA Construction		Flat Iron Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
100-00000	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 540,000.00	\$ 1,370,200.00	\$ 1,370,200.00	\$ 2,410,000.00	\$ 2,410,000.00	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$ 2,500,000.00
100-10000	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 135,655.36	\$ 135,655.36
100-20001	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 665,000.00	\$ 665,000.00	\$ 1,300,000.00	\$ 1,300,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00
100-30010	EROSION CONTROL SUPERVISOR	312	DAY	\$ 180.00	\$ 56,160.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 47,424.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 15,600.00
100-50000	UTILITY COORDINATOR	1	LS	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 360,000.00	\$ 360,000.00
100-51000	POTHOLING	300	HR	\$ 230.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 94,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 105,000.00
195-055-105	SCREW IN BASE (LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION)	5	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,740.00	\$ 18,700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 9,500.00
195-300-010	13"X24"X18" SUB-SURFACE JUNCTION BOX - "STREETLIGHT"	11	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 14,300.00
202-00000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	53752	CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 645,024.00	\$ 6.85	\$ 368,201.20	\$ 13.00	\$ 698,776.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 1,263,172.00
202-00100	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	937	CY	\$ 16.00	\$ 14,992.00	\$ 14.80	\$ 13,867.60	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,740.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 29,984.00
202-50000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (SPECIAL)	3500	CY	\$ 33.00	\$ 115,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 45,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 227,500.00
203-00100	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (CLASS 1)	1756	CY	\$ 44.00	\$ 77,264.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 86,044.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 73,752.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 131,700.00
203-00200	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (CLASS 2)	353	CY	\$ 19.00	\$ 6,707.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 30,711.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 3,000.50	\$ 42.00	\$ 14,826.00
203-00360	MECHANICAL REINFORCMENT OF SOIL	1534	CY	\$ 39.00	\$ 59,826.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 28,379.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 29,146.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 38,350.00
203-00500	EMBANKMENT MATERIAL (SPECIAL)	6937	CY	\$ 6.00	\$ 41,622.00	\$ 18.25	\$ 126,600.25	\$ 35.00	\$ 242,795.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 83,244.00
220-00002	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (DROP STRUCTURE)	1	EA	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
220-00006	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (BRIDGE)	1	EA	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00
220-00016	REMOVAL OF GATE	2	EA	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,200.00
220-00018	REMOVAL OF MANHOLE	8	EA	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00
220-00019	REMOVAL OF INLET	4	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
220-00027	REMOVAL OF RIPRAP	700	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 7,700.00
220-00035	REMOVAL OF PIPE	1672	LF	\$ 36.00	\$ 60,192.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 25,080.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 78,584.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 58,520.00
220-00036	ABANDON PIPE	46	LF	\$ 67.00	\$ 3,082.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,840.00
220-00037	REMOVAL OF END SECTION	15	EA	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 620.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00
220-00050	REMOVAL OF FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY	1	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 2,150.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
220-00070	REMOVAL OF BARRICADE	2	EA	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 160.00
220-00100	REMOVAL OF SILT FENCE	836	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,254.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 836.00
220-00180	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE FLATWORK	1438	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 9,347.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 14,380.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 20,132.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 27,322.00
220-00203	REMOVAL OF CURB AND GUTTER	5900	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 32,450.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 29,500.00
220-00210	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	934	SY	\$ 21.00	\$ 19,614.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 11,675.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 20,548.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 14,944.00
220-00220	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT	31546	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 141,957.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 126,184.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 236,595.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 157,730.00
220-00230	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT MAT (MILLING)	2751	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,004.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 16,506.00	\$ 3.90	\$ 10,728.90	\$ 5.50	\$ 15,130.50
220-00250	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING	824	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,648.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 1,977.60	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,812.80	\$ 2.25	\$ 1,854.00
220-00810	REMOVAL OF SIGN POST	1	EA	\$ 83.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 80.00
220-00812	REMOVAL OF GROUND SIGN	48	EA	\$ 83.00	\$ 3,984.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,840.00
220-00821	REMOVAL OF SIGN PANEL	35	EA	\$ 28.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,050.00
220-00822	REMOVAL OF DELINEATOR	7	EA	\$ 5.50	\$ 38.50	\$ 14.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 42.00
220-00828	REMOVAL OF SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	1	LS	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
220-01000	REMOVAL OF FENCE	3100	LF	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 5,425.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 12,400.00
220-01100	REMOVAL OF GUARDRAIL	794	LF	\$ 5.50	\$ 4,367.00	\$ 5.90	\$ 4,684.60	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,764.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 4,764.00
220-02010	REMOVAL OF LANDSCAPE ROCK	50	SY	\$ 7.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,250.00
220-02030	REMOVAL OF LANDSCAPE ROCK WALL	40	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00
220-04003	PLUG AND ABANDON PIPE	150	LF	\$ 81.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 6,000.00
220-10000	REMOVAL OF WATERLINE (12 INCH AND SMALLER)	60	LF	\$ 58.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 3,540.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,300.00
220-10020	REMOVAL OF WATERLINE (16 INCH THROUGH 24 INCH)	248	LF	\$ 56.00	\$ 13,888.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 11,904.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 12,896.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,320.00
220-10036	REMOVAL OF WATERLINE (36 INCH)	77	LF	\$ 91.00	\$ 7,007.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,780.00
240-00010	RESET MAILBOX	15	EA	\$ 330.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 415.00	\$ 6,225.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00
240-00050	RESET FIRE HYDRANT	3	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
240-00815	RESET COMMERCIAL SIGN	10	EA	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 4,500.00

240-00817	RESET GROUND SIGN	5	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,875.00
240-00821	RESET SIGN PANEL	1	EA	\$ 31.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00
240-03000	RESET OF LANDSCAPE ROCK	45	SY	\$ 16.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,700.00
240-04015	ADJUST MANHOLE	10	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35,000.00
240-04040	ADJUST VALVE	12	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 710.00	\$ 8,520.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00
240-10050	RESET GATE	6	EA	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
250-06001	PROPERTY RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
260-00000	PUBLIC INFORMATION SERVICES	1	LS	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
300-06000	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE (CDOT CLASS 6)	45402	TON	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,135,050.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 1,430,163.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,225,854.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 1,543,668.00
301-30001	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	68864	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 137,728.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 223,808.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 241,024.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 165,273.60
400-50000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (GRADING S) (75) (PG 64-22)	13066	TON	\$ 94.00	\$ 1,228,204.00	\$ 99.50	\$ 1,300,067.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 1,162,874.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 1,293,534.00
400-60000	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (GRADING SX) (75) (PG 64-28)	6604	TON	\$ 100.00	\$ 660,400.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 700,024.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 627,380.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 700,024.00
400-70001	ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (PATCHING)	337	SY	\$ 40.00	\$ 13,480.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 17,187.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 12,806.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 37,070.00
410-00000	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT (SLOW SETTING)	4658	GAL	\$ 6.50	\$ 30,277.00	\$ 7.20	\$ 33,537.60	\$ 6.50	\$ 30,277.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 32,606.00
430-01000	CONCRETE PAVEMENT (10 INCH)	4270	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 469,700.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 589,260.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 512,400.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 533,750.00
500-00200	PLOWABLE END SECTION	12	EA	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 16,800.00
500-00505	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN RAMP	512	SY	\$ 320.00	\$ 163,840.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 122,880.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 107,520.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 115,200.00
500-00605	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY APPROACH (6 INCH)	194	SY	\$ 67.00	\$ 12,998.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 15,132.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 12,804.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,640.00
500-01045	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4 INCH)	1408	SY	\$ 55.00	\$ 77,440.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 77,440.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 63,360.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 67,584.00
500-01065	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (6 INCH)	7629	SY	\$ 66.00	\$ 503,514.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 595,062.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 503,514.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 549,288.00
500-01080	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (8 INCH REINFORCED)	598	SY	\$ 91.00	\$ 54,418.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 62,192.00	\$ 91.00	\$ 54,418.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 56,810.00
500-02001	CONCRETE CROSSPAN	445	SY	\$ 130.00	\$ 57,850.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 61,410.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 55,625.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 57,850.00
500-51000	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 1	13018	LF	\$ 26.00	\$ 338,468.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 390,540.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 312,432.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 325,450.00
500-53000	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 3	11655	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 291,375.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 303,030.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 233,100.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 256,410.00
500-55000	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 5	72	LF	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,096.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,016.00
500-60010	CONCRETE COVER MATERIAL	4421	SY	\$ 89.00	\$ 393,469.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 380,206.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 331,575.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 353,680.00
500-60011	CONCRETE COVER MATERIAL (SPECIAL)	16	SY	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 167.00	\$ 2,672.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 2,240.00
501-00100	LANDSCAPE ROCK	43701	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 109,252.50	\$ 1.93	\$ 84,342.93	\$ 4.00	\$ 174,804.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 83,031.90
501-10100	LANDSCAPE WALL	96	SF	\$ 57.00	\$ 5,472.00	\$ 58.35	\$ 5,601.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,560.00
520-00301	TYPE 3 GUARDRAIL	618.75	LF	\$ 39.00	\$ 24,131.25	\$ 40.96	\$ 25,344.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 22,893.75	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,750.00
520-02005	FLARED END ANCHORAGE	4	EA	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 4,164.19	\$ 16,656.76	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 14,800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
520-02340	END ANCHORAGE TYPE 3D	4	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,164.76	\$ 4,659.04	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4,400.00
520-02370	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION TYPE 3G	4	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 3,698.52	\$ 14,794.08	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00
520-02380	GUARDRAIL TRANSITION TYPE 3H	4	EA	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,478.71	\$ 5,914.84	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 5,600.00
530-01000	BARBED WIRE FENCE	907	LF	\$ 14.00	\$ 12,698.00	\$ 8.17	\$ 7,410.19	\$ 8.00	\$ 7,256.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 12,698.00
530-01500	TEMPORARY BARBED WIRE FENCE	325	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 9.34	\$ 3,035.50	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,762.50	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,575.00
530-02000	SMOOTH WIRE FENCE	2339	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 28,068.00	\$ 8.17	\$ 19,109.63	\$ 7.50	\$ 17,542.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 29,237.50
530-53100	CHAIN LINK FENCE	225	LF	\$ 78.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 52.52	\$ 11,817.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 18,000.00
530-53184	FENCE CHAIN LINK (SPECIAL) (92 INCH)	417	LF	\$ 280.00	\$ 116,760.00	\$ 192.57	\$ 80,301.69	\$ 180.00	\$ 75,060.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 125,100.00
530-60316	16 FOOT GATE	1	EA	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 875.30	\$ 875.30	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
540-00200	TUBULAR PEDESTRIAN RAILING	60	LF	\$ 430.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 262.60	\$ 15,756.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,000.00
550-00120	WATERPROOFING (MEMBRANE)	1388	SY	\$ 20.00	\$ 27,760.00	\$ 23.34	\$ 32,395.92	\$ 17.00	\$ 23,596.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 27,760.00
550-01004	BRIDGE EXPANSION DEVICE (0-4 INCH)	187	LF	\$ 330.00	\$ 61,710.00	\$ 554.37	\$ 103,667.19	\$ 600.00	\$ 112,200.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 65,450.00
550-11274	STEEL PILING (HP12X74)	549	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 60,390.00	\$ 116.71	\$ 64,073.79	\$ 100.00	\$ 54,900.00	\$ 184.00	\$ 101,016.00
550-11489	STEEL PILING (HP14X89)	1258	LF	\$ 190.00	\$ 239,020.00	\$ 180.90	\$ 227,572.20	\$ 165.00	\$ 207,570.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 299,404.00
550-30000	SHORING	1	LS	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 105,075.57	\$ 105,075.57	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 370,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
552-00100	DRILLING HOLE TO FACILITATE PILE DRIVING	633	LF	\$ 94.00	\$ 59,502.00	\$ 128.38	\$ 81,264.54	\$ 85.00	\$ 53,805.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 107,610.00
552-00460	PILE TIP	67	EA	\$ 170.00	\$ 11,390.00	\$ 175.06	\$ 11,729.02	\$ 140.00	\$ 9,380.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 12,194.00
556-10100	BRIDGE RAIL TYPE 10 MASH	812	LF	\$ 230.00	\$ 186,760.00	\$ 387.71	\$ 314,820.52	\$ 355.00	\$ 288,260.00	\$ 455.00	\$ 369,460.00
556-50000	TRANSITION TYPE BR10M-GR3	8	EA	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 7,128.61	\$ 57,028.88	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 57,600.00
568-00272	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE I (CBT72)	1754	LF	\$ 540.00	\$ 947,160.00	\$ 542.70	\$ 951,895.80	\$ 430.00	\$ 754,220.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 982,240.00
600-00020	REINFORCED STEEL (EPOXY COATED)	176531	LB	\$ 1.50	\$ 264,796.80	\$ 1.63	\$ 287,745.86	\$ 2.25	\$ 397,195.20	\$ 2.05	\$ 361,888.96

600-03000	CONCRETE CLASS D (DRAINAGE)	82	CY	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 114,800.00	\$ 1,439.92	\$ 118,073.44	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 180,400.00
600-03060	CONCRETE CLASS D (MOMENT SLAB)	25	CY	\$ 610.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 1,668.94	\$ 41,723.50	\$ 800.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 15,000.00
600-03900	CONCRETE CLASS G	1108	CY	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,108,000.00	\$ 1,102.91	\$ 1,222,024.28	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,717,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,329,600.00
601-00500	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE STAIN	13967	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 20,950.50	\$ 10.28	\$ 143,580.76	\$ 1.20	\$ 16,760.40	\$ 7.00	\$ 97,769.00
601-00600	CONCRETE FINISH (SPECIAL) (FORMLINER)	313	SY	\$ 72.00	\$ 22,536.00	\$ 140.05	\$ 43,835.65	\$ 530.00	\$ 165,890.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 34,430.00
604-25006	APPROACH SLAB DRAIN	2	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 21,554.17	\$ 43,108.34	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
624-00120	RIPRAP (TYPE M, 12 INCH)	2636	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 263,550.00	\$ 119.30	\$ 314,415.15	\$ 76.00	\$ 200,298.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 368,970.00
624-01120	GROUTED RIPRAP (12 INCH)	552	CY	\$ 180.00	\$ 99,271.55	\$ 209.71	\$ 115,656.87	\$ 210.00	\$ 115,816.80	\$ 195.00	\$ 107,544.18
630-01180	18 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	98	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 10,780.00	\$ 137.71	\$ 13,495.58	\$ 100.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 12,740.00
630-01300	30 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	12	LF	\$ 420.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 615.05	\$ 7,380.60	\$ 290.00	\$ 3,480.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 3,600.00
630-01420	42 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	111	LF	\$ 280.00	\$ 31,080.00	\$ 248.60	\$ 27,594.60	\$ 210.00	\$ 23,310.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 29,415.00
630-01480	48 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	60	LF	\$ 260.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 373.47	\$ 22,408.20	\$ 270.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 24,600.00
630-05042	42 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE END SECTION (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	2	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,002.74	\$ 4,005.48	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
630-20180	23X14 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ELLIPTICAL (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	92	LF	\$ 250.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 180.90	\$ 16,642.80	\$ 140.00	\$ 12,880.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 28,980.00
630-20300	38X24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ELLIPTICAL (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	162	LF	\$ 200.00	\$ 32,400.00	\$ 215.91	\$ 34,977.42	\$ 210.00	\$ 34,020.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 41,310.00
630-20420	53X34 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ELLIPTICAL (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	763	LF	\$ 350.00	\$ 267,050.00	\$ 330.29	\$ 252,011.27	\$ 300.00	\$ 228,900.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 270,865.00
630-20480	60X38 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE ELLIPTICAL (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	502	LF	\$ 420.00	\$ 210,840.00	\$ 497.18	\$ 249,584.36	\$ 350.00	\$ 175,700.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 240,960.00
630-25300	38X24 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTION ELLIPTICAL (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	1	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,921.04	\$ 1,921.04	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
630-25480	60X38 INCH REINFORCED CONCRETE END SECTION ELLIPTICAL (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	1	EA	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,860.95	\$ 4,860.95	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00
630-50018	18 INCH PLASTIC PIPE (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	1494	LF	\$ 87.00	\$ 129,978.00	\$ 87.53	\$ 130,769.82	\$ 82.00	\$ 122,508.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 171,810.00
630-50024	24 INCH PLASTIC PIPE (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	2884	LF	\$ 110.00	\$ 317,240.00	\$ 119.04	\$ 343,311.36	\$ 100.00	\$ 288,400.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 418,180.00
630-50030	30 INCH PLASTIC PIPE (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	1351	LF	\$ 140.00	\$ 189,140.00	\$ 149.38	\$ 201,812.38	\$ 140.00	\$ 189,140.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 249,935.00
630-50036	36 INCH PLASTIC PIPE (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	1880	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 338,400.00	\$ 197.23	\$ 370,792.40	\$ 180.00	\$ 338,400.00	\$ 228.00	\$ 428,640.00
630-50042	42 INCH PLASTIC PIPE (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	1970	LF	\$ 270.00	\$ 531,900.00	\$ 232.25	\$ 457,532.50	\$ 220.00	\$ 433,400.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 630,400.00
630-50048	48 INCH PLASTIC PIPE (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	260	LF	\$ 370.00	\$ 96,200.00	\$ 664.04	\$ 172,650.40	\$ 330.00	\$ 85,800.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 94,900.00
636-03000	CDOT TYPE C INLET	4	EA	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 31,600.00	\$ 5,688.42	\$ 22,753.68	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 29,600.00
636-04000	CDOT INLET TYPE D	12	EA	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 13,017.77	\$ 156,213.24	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 121,200.00
636-12050	INLET TYPE R L =5	4	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 11,785.32	\$ 47,141.28	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 38,800.00
636-12100	INLET TYPE R L = 10	16	EA	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 192,000.00	\$ 14,359.92	\$ 229,758.72	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 208,000.00
636-12150	INLET TYPE R L =15	8	EA	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 27,548.00	\$ 220,384.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 16,600.00	\$ 132,800.00
636-31050	MANHOLE TYPE I (H=5)	3	EA	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 13,237.18	\$ 39,711.54	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 34,500.00
636-31100	MANHOLE TYPE I (H=10)	25	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 15,476.85	\$ 386,921.25	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 357,500.00
636-31150	MANHOLE TYPE I (H=15)	12	EA	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 17,125.93	\$ 205,511.16	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
636-31200	MANHOLE TYPE I (H=20)	8	EA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 17,409.53	\$ 139,276.24	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 20,200.00	\$ 161,600.00
636-83301	DETENTION POND OUTLET STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 33,599.45	\$ 33,599.45	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 22,200.00
636-83304	CONCRETE LOW FLOW CHANNEL	161	SY	\$ 310.00	\$ 49,906.38	\$ 167.79	\$ 27,012.23	\$ 150.00	\$ 24,148.25	\$ 275.00	\$ 44,271.79
636-83305	CONCRETE MICROPOOL	15	SY	\$ 790.00	\$ 11,710.35	\$ 622.96	\$ 9,234.27	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,823.22	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 25,199.48
636-83306	CONCRETE FOREBAY	240	SY	\$ 280.00	\$ 67,334.09	\$ 179.46	\$ 43,156.34	\$ 200.00	\$ 48,095.78	\$ 215.00	\$ 51,702.96
636-83480	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR D 4	1	EA	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 33,660.15	\$ 33,660.15	\$ 74,100.00	\$ 74,100.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
636-83481	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR D 6	1	EA	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 47,267.29	\$ 47,267.29	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00
636-83482	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR D 8	1	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 63,115.25	\$ 63,115.25	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 79,000.00
636-83483	HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR D 8-5	1	EA	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 66,980.66	\$ 66,980.66	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 62,400.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
711-08000	12-INCH STEEL WATERLINE (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	34	LF	\$ 580.00	\$ 19,720.00	\$ 534.53	\$ 18,174.02	\$ 380.00	\$ 12,920.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 8,840.00
711-24001	24-INCH STEEL SLEEVE (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	46	LF	\$ 340.00	\$ 15,640.00	\$ 212.42	\$ 9,771.32	\$ 510.00	\$ 23,460.00	\$ 365.00	\$ 16,790.00
711-48001	48-INCH STEEL SLEEVE (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	24	LF	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 901.00	\$ 21,624.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 36,000.00
711-54001	54-INCH STEEL SLEEVE (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	53	LF	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 58,300.00	\$ 957.01	\$ 50,721.53	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 90,100.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 90,100.00
712-36350	36-INCH CLASS 350 DIP WATER LINE	77	LF	\$ 830.00	\$ 63,910.00	\$ 1,763.10	\$ 135,758.70	\$ 800.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 84,700.00
716-08305	8-INCH C900 DR14 PVC WATER LINE	60	LF	\$ 530.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 424.82	\$ 25,489.20	\$ 390.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 21,600.00
716-16305	16-INCH C900 DR14 PVC WATER LINE	2125	LF	\$ 180.00	\$ 382,500.00	\$ 224.08	\$ 476,170.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 382,500.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 510,000.00
716-24305	24-INCH C900 DR14 PVC WATER LINE	186	LF	\$ 520.00	\$ 96,720.00	\$ 799.46	\$ 148,699.56	\$ 480.00	\$ 89,280.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 120,900.00
717-20009	20-INCH DR 9.0 HDPE WATER LINE	519	LF	\$ 720.00	\$ 373,680.00	\$ 626.73	\$ 325,272.87	\$ 220.00	\$ 114,180.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 153,105.00

731-16023	16-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE (250#)	14	EA	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 103,600.00	\$ 6,888.66	\$ 96,441.24	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 96,600.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 154,000.00
731-24023	24-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE (250#)	3	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,990.99	\$ 32,972.97	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
731-36023	36-INCH BUTTERFLY VALVE (250#)	1	EA	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 32,148.05	\$ 32,148.05	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 43,700.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
735-08023	8 INCH GATE VALVE (250#)	2	EA	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2,323.58	\$ 4,647.16	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
737-04023	4-INCH AIR AND VACUUM VALVE STATION (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	2	EA	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 41,397.97	\$ 82,795.94	\$ 27,300.00	\$ 54,600.00	\$ 38,000.00	\$ 76,000.00
741-06000	6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	3	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,857.30	\$ 47,571.90	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
747-00000	CONCRETE REVERSE ANCHOR (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	70	CY	\$ 610.00	\$ 42,700.00	\$ 686.25	\$ 48,037.50	\$ 490.00	\$ 34,300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 42,000.00
747-00001	CONCRETE THRUST BLOCK (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	48	CY	\$ 330.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 353.63	\$ 16,974.24	\$ 430.00	\$ 20,640.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12,000.00
748-02008	2-INCH BLOWOFF ASSEMBLY (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	1	EA	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,083.26	\$ 2,083.26	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
748-04001	4-INCH PRESSURE REGULATING STATION (COMPLETE IN PLACE)	1	EA	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 89,000.00	\$ 92,620.54	\$ 92,620.54	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
813-00201	2 INCH CONDUIT (TRAFFIC)	489	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 8,313.00	\$ 17.51	\$ 8,562.39	\$ 13.00	\$ 6,357.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 10,758.00
813-00202	2 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (PLASTIC)	2921	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 35,052.00	\$ 12.84	\$ 37,505.64	\$ 13.00	\$ 37,973.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 64,262.00
813-00301	3 INCH CONDUIT (TRAFFIC)	126	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 3,402.00	\$ 28.01	\$ 3,529.26	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,646.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,024.00
813-00306	3 INCH ELECTRICAL CONDUIT (BORED)	376	LF	\$ 24.00	\$ 9,024.00	\$ 25.68	\$ 9,655.68	\$ 27.00	\$ 10,152.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 15,040.00
813-00410	4 INCH CONDUIT (POWER)	790	LF	\$ 39.00	\$ 30,810.00	\$ 40.85	\$ 32,271.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 22,910.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 20,540.00
813-00610	6 INCH CONDUIT	720	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 43,200.00	\$ 63.02	\$ 45,374.40	\$ 37.00	\$ 26,640.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 29,520.00
813-07003	TRAFFIC SIGNAL JUNCTION BOX (INSTALL ONLY)	16	EA	\$ 830.00	\$ 13,280.00	\$ 875.32	\$ 14,005.12	\$ 620.00	\$ 9,920.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 20,800.00
813-07005	HAND HOLE (16"X16"X16")	2	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,750.64	\$ 3,501.28	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00
813-11000	WIRING (TRAFFIC)	1	LS	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 35,012.81	\$ 35,012.81	\$ 48,700.00	\$ 48,700.00	\$ 82,000.00	\$ 82,000.00
814-00010	SIGN PANEL (CLASS I)	512	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 22.17	\$ 11,351.04	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,240.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 13,824.00
814-00020	SIGN PANEL (CLASS II)	164	SF	\$ 29.00	\$ 4,756.00	\$ 26.84	\$ 4,401.76	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,936.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 5,084.00
814-00070	TYPE 3S BARRICADE	6	EA	\$ 770.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 3,326.22	\$ 19,957.32	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 4,950.00
814-00080	DELINEATOR (TYPE 1)	6	EA	\$ 28.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 25.68	\$ 154.08	\$ 23.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00
814-03018	DRILLED SIGNAL POLE FOUNDATION (18 INCH)	45	LF	\$ 370.00	\$ 16,650.00	\$ 385.14	\$ 17,331.30	\$ 330.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 460.00	\$ 20,700.00
814-03036	DRILLED SIGNAL POLE FOUNDATION (36 INCH)	64	LF	\$ 600.00	\$ 38,400.00	\$ 630.24	\$ 40,335.36	\$ 470.00	\$ 30,080.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 44,800.00
814-03042	DRILLED SIGNAL POLE FOUNDATION (42 INCH)	204	LF	\$ 640.00	\$ 130,560.00	\$ 676.92	\$ 138,091.68	\$ 650.00	\$ 132,600.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 153,000.00
814-03334	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER FOUNDATION	2	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,917.74	\$ 5,835.48	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
814-10201	STEEL SIGN POST (2 INCH, ROUND SOCKET)	73	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 25,550.00	\$ 291.78	\$ 21,299.94	\$ 260.00	\$ 18,980.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 27,740.00
814-70337	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE (12-12-12) (INSTALL ONLY)	59	EA	\$ 890.00	\$ 52,510.00	\$ 933.67	\$ 55,086.53	\$ 440.00	\$ 25,960.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 53,100.00
814-70450	TRAFFIC SIGNAL FACE (12-12-12-12) (INSTALL ONLY)	10	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,143.75	\$ 11,437.50	\$ 470.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 11,500.00
814-72861	PEDESTRIAN PUSH BUTTON (INSTALL ONLY)	30	EA	\$ 440.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 466.84	\$ 14,005.20	\$ 310.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00
814-72896	INTERSECTION DETECTION SYSTEM (CAMERA) (INSTALL ONLY)	16	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 1,750.64	\$ 28,010.24	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00
814-75218	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL FACE (18) (INSTALL ONLY)	32	EA	\$ 660.00	\$ 21,120.00	\$ 700.26	\$ 22,408.32	\$ 360.00	\$ 11,520.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 16,000.00
814-75848	TRAFFIC SIGNAL CONTROLLER AND CABINET (INSTALL ONLY)	2	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 3,267.87	\$ 6,535.74	\$ 670.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00
814-75871	SPREAD SPECTRUM RADIO (INSTALL ONLY)	4	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,750.64	\$ 7,002.56	\$ 490.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 3,800.00
814-80010	TRAFFIC SIGNAL LUMINAIRE (INSTALL ONLY)	16	EA	\$ 660.00	\$ 10,560.00	\$ 700.26	\$ 11,204.16	\$ 290.00	\$ 4,640.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00
814-81010	TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLE (NO MAST ARM) (INSTALL ONLY)	16	EA	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 4,668.38	\$ 74,694.08	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00
814-84450	TRAFFIC SIGNAL PEDESTAL POLE (INSTALL ONLY)	16	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 15,200.00
814-88000	SPAN WIRE CABLE (INSTALL ONLY)	2177	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 19,593.00	\$ 9.40	\$ 20,463.80	\$ 7.00	\$ 15,239.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 26,124.00
825-00000	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	1	LS	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 190,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
825-50000	SURVEY OF RELOCATED UTILITIES	1	LS	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
827-32000	EPOXY PAVEMENT MARKING	12614	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,228.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,228.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,228.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 25,228.00
827-32050	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS	3960	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 61,380.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 59,400.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 63,360.00
850-00000	FIELD OFFICE	1	EA	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00
850-00005	FIELD LABORATORY	1	EA	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 67,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 51,400.00	\$ 51,400.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
850-00010	E-CSU-TRANSFORMER	1	EA	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 920.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
850-00014	POWER METER PEDESTAL	1	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
900-00205	TOPSOIL	4812	CY	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,872.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 55,338.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 38,496.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 120,300.00
901-00003	ROCK SOCKS	856	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,704.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 8,132.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,704.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,704.00
901-00005	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG	10775	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 26,937.50	\$ 2.60	\$ 28,015.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 34,480.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 26,937.50
901-00045	CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	4	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
901-00051	SUMP INLET PROTECTION	19	EA	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,230.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,325.00

901-00052	ON-GRADE INLET PROTECTION	33	EA	\$ 190.00	\$ 6,270.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 6,765.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 10,230.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,600.00
901-00053	CULVERT INLET PROTECTION	15	EA	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 2,625.00
901-00070	VEHICLE TRACKING CONTROL	3	EA	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 47,400.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
901-01622	SWEEPING (PICKUP BROOM)	208	HR	\$ 150.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 32,864.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 32,240.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 29,120.00
902-00005	DECIDUOUS TREE (5 GAL)	9	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 7,110.00	\$ 810.00	\$ 7,290.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 6,750.00
902-00006	SEEDING (NATIVE) WITH SOIL PREPARATION	17.0	AC	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 146,594.74	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 78,411.14	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 114,207.53	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 65,626.72
902-00009	TURF SOD WITH SOIL PREPARATION	19000	SF	\$ 1.50	\$ 28,500.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 20,900.00
902-00013	EVERGREEN TREE (10' TALL)	6	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,280.20	\$ 7,681.20	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 7,200.00
902-00019	DECIDUOUS SHRUB (5 GAL)	249	EA	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,940.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 15,936.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 11,952.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 14,442.00
902-00020	EVERGREEN SHRUB (5 GAL)	84	EA	\$ 77.00	\$ 6,468.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 6,888.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 5,292.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,300.00
902-00024	ORNAMENTAL GRASS (1 GAL)	817	EA	\$ 34.00	\$ 27,778.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 29,412.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,425.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 26,961.00
902-00026	ROCK MULCH	30300	SF	\$ 3.00	\$ 90,900.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 96,960.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 136,350.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90,900.00
902-00028	STEEL EDGER	3260	LF	\$ 9.00	\$ 29,340.00	\$ 9.45	\$ 30,807.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 55,420.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 27,710.00
903-00061	MULCH TACKIFIER	856	LB	\$ 1.00	\$ 856.00	\$ 1.18	\$ 1,010.08	\$ 8.00	\$ 6,848.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 941.60
906-00001	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (CLASS 1)	18708	SY	\$ 2.50	\$ 46,770.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 45,834.60	\$ 2.50	\$ 46,770.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 46,770.00
906-00004	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET (CLASS 4)	7894	SY	\$ 6.50	\$ 51,311.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 55,258.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 67,099.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 55,258.00
930-00001	IRRIGATION RESTORATION	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
990-70010	F/A MINOR CONTRACT REVISIONS	1	FA	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00	\$ 1,000,000.00
990-70020	F/A LANDSCAPE RESORATION	1	FA	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
990-70050	F/A MOISTURE TREATMENT	1	FA	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
990-70082	F/A FURNISH AND INSTALL ELECTRIC SERVICE	1	FA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
990-90010	F/A DEWATERING	1	FA	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
				TOTAL	\$ 20,740,628.15	TOTAL	\$ 23,432,219.79	TOTAL	\$ 24,491,056.13	TOTAL	\$ 27,076,800.04